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INTER-MINITERIAL COMMITTEES FOR TRANSFORMATIVE MOBILITY


429: SHRI RANJIB BISWAL:


      Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the NITI Aayog has formed six inter-ministerial committees to decide on the issues related to strategies to scale up the transformative mobility;

(b) if so, the details and the objective thereof;

(c) whether these committees have given their reports to the Aayog;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the further steps taken/proposed to be taken by Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING

   AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS


(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) NITI Aayog had formed six inter-ministerial committees to decide on the matters and issues related with “Strategies to scale up the Transformative Mobility”.

(b) The following six committees were constituted


i. Committee on Demand and Supply side incentives

Chaired by Secretary, DHI

Members - Secretary, MEITY; Secretary Dept of Revenue; Secretary, Dept of Expenditure; Secretary, Dept of Commerce, Adviser NITI

---/-


ii. Committee on Charging Infrastructure for Electric Mobility

Chaired - Secretary, MoPower

Members - Secretary, MNRE, Secretary, MoPNG; Adviser, NITI

iii. Committee on Technology Development of R&D for Electric Mobility Chaired by Secretary DST

Members - Secretary, MNRE; Secretary MoPNG; Secretary DHI; Adviser NITI

iv. Committee on Non Fiscal incentives for Electric Mobility

Chaired by - Secretary, MORTH

Members - Secretary, MoHUA, Secretary, MOCA; Secretary, Department of Revenue; Secretary, DIPP; Secretary, Power; Secretary, MCA; Secretary, Dept of Commerce; Adviser, NITI

v. Committee on Promotion of Last Mile Connectivity

Chaired by - Secretary MORTH

Members - Adviser, NITI

vi. Committee on Promotion of Electric Mobility in Public Transport Chaired by - Secretary MORTH

Members - Adviser, NITI; Secretary MoHUA

(c) & (d): The committees chaired by Secretaries of various Ministries are working in their respective areas and taking suitable steps to implement the same.


(e) NITI Aayog has submitted a draft cabinet note on developing a strategy to scale up transformative mobility for uptake of zero emission vehicles and ancillary technology.


-----

